SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4286/2023 **JAYAMMA** Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMMANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Nuli & Nuli, AOR M/S. Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv. Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv. Mr. Nahar Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent No.1 has already been declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps for service on respondent Nos.3, 5, 9.1, 10 and 11.3. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that permission be granted to furnish the particulars of the above-mentioned fresh Let the same be done within the aforesaid respondents. period.

contd....

As per office report, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has

failed to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos.4 and 6, despite the grant of last opportunity. It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that dasti service be permitted for respondent Nos.4 and 6. Allowed. Let affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks. If affidavit of dasti service is filed within the time granted, list on 23.4.2025, else in default of steps, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH Registrar